(ii) In respect of the acquisition of Omas Int’l during the year ended 30 September 2012 (see Note 33), the
Company has not accounted for the contingent consideration receivable arising from business combination
at the acquisition date regarding a profit guarantee made by the former owner of Omas Int’l to the Company.
Had the fair value of contingent consideration receivable of approximately HK$102,850,000 at the acquisition
date been accounted for, the goodwill would have decreased by this corresponding amount at 30 September
2012.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDaTED
fINaNCIaL STaTEmENTS
For the year ended 30 September 2013

ANNUAL REPORT 201388

MING FUNG JEWELLERY GROUP LIMITED

42. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS (continued)
Effects of the correction of errors on the Group’s consolidated statement of financial position at 30 September
2012 and consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for the year ended 30
September 2012 are summarised below:

Summary of the effect of prior period adjustments:

As previously
reported

Effect of correction of errors
As restated(i) (ii)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Consolidated statement of profit
 or loss and other comprehensive
 income
Impairment loss on goodwill – 20,830 – 20,830
Impairment loss on intangible assets 20,830 (20,830) – –

As previously
reported

Effect of correction of errors
As restated(i) (ii)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Consolidated statement of financial
 position
Goodwill 778,370 (20,830) (102,850) 654,690
Intangible assets 407,733 20,830 – 428,563
Contingent consideration receivable – – 102,850 102,850

43. SIGNIFICANT MATTER
On 30 September 2013, the Group entered in a new cooperation agreement with Hengdeli Group for the
consignment and sales of goods in the Hengdeli Group’s stores. Details of the cooperation agreement can be
found in the announcement of the Company dated 9 October 2013.

	COVER
	CONTENTS
	CORPORATE INFORMATION
	CHAIRMAN’S STATEMENT
	MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS
	DIRECTORS AND SENIOR MANAGEMENT
	REPORT OF THE DIRECTORS
	CORPORATE GOVERNANCE REPORT
	INDEPENDENT AUDITOR’S REPORT
	CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
	CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION